
CHOWAN (7-18) -vs- UNIVERSITY of D.C. (15-6)
02/09/08 at PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES CENTER (Wash, D.C.)

 
 

 
 
CHOWAN 43

UNIVERSITY of D.C. 50

Date: 02/09/08
Time: 2:00 P.M.
Attendance: 100
Site: PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES CENTER (Wash, D.C.)
Referees: G. Mack, S. Haddock, & C. Jackson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
CHOWAN 29 14 43
UNIVERSITY of D.C. 33 17 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Nicholson, Brittany * 35 4-12 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 1 11
31 O'Banion, AJ * 27 5-14 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 4 1 5 3 1 10
03 Banks, Ashley * 26 2-5 2-4 0-2 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 3 6
22 Simmons, Acquanette * 25 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 0 1 1 1 6
23 Harris, Najah * 40 1-6 1-2 1-2 3-1 4 1 3 9 3 0 4
15 Crawford, Jashonda 19 2-3 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
30 Christopher, Tameka 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0
32 McMahan, Demicka 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-48 3-9 6-13 15-21 36 18 8 24 7 6 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 17-48   35.4 % 3-9   33.3 % 6-13   46.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 McGill, Lillian * 28 5-10 0-0 6-10 6-6 12 3 0 2 0 2 16
10 ALEXANDER, Ashley * 32 3-9 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 2 7
12 Nicholson, Brittany * 29 2-6 1-2 0-4 1-1 2 4 1 6 0 0 5
14 COOPER,Nicole * 20 0-4 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 2
43 BAKARE,Eniola * 17 0-4 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 4 1 1 3 0 0
33 WILLIAMS, Deyshia 25 3-8 1-2 2-2 2-8 10 2 0 1 0 2 9
22 Simmons, Acquanette 20 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 3 2 1 0 8
20 EDWARDS, Jessica 18 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3
23 Harris, Najah 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Crawford, Jashonda 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-51 2-9 14-26 19-20 39 15 8 20 4 8 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 17-51   33.3 % 2-9   22.2 % 14-26   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
CHOWAN 29

UNIVERSITY of D.C. 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Nicholson, Brittany 18 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 4
31 O'Banion, AJ 11 5-8 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 10
3 Banks, Ashley 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 3
22 Simmons, Acquanette 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
23 Harris, Najah 20 1-3 1-1 1-2 3-0 3 0 3 7 1 0 4
15 Crawford, Jashonda 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
30 Christopher, Tameka 11 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 McMahan, Demicka 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-25 2-4 3-5 7-10 17 7 6 13 1 2 29
48.0 % 50.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 McGill, Lillian 11 4-6 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 1 8
10 ALEXANDER, Ashley 15 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 5
12 Nicholson, Brittany 15 1-3 1-1 0-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 COOPER,Nicole 15 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
43 BAKARE,Eniola 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
33 WILLIAMS, Deyshia 10 2-5 1-2 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 7
22 Simmons, Acquanette 8 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 1 0 8
20 EDWARDS, Jessica 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
23 Harris, Najah 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Crawford, Jashonda 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-28 2-7 5-12 9-7 16 7 6 8 2 4 33
46.4 % 28.6 % 41.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
CHOWAN 14

UNIVERSITY of D.C. 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Nicholson, Brittany 17 2-6 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 7
31 O'Banion, AJ 16 0-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 4 3 1 0
3 Banks, Ashley 12 1-4 1-3 0-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 3
22 Simmons, Acquanette 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 0 1 1 2
23 Harris, Najah 20 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 2 0 0
15 Crawford, Jashonda 11 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
30 Christopher, Tameka 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 McMahan, Demicka 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-23 1-5 3-8 8-11 19 11 2 11 6 4 14
21.7 % 20.0 % 37.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 McGill, Lillian 17 1-4 0-0 6-8 4-5 9 1 0 1 0 1 8
10 ALEXANDER, Ashley 17 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
12 Nicholson, Brittany 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 5 0 0 2
14 COOPER,Nicole 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
43 BAKARE,Eniola 9 0-4 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
33 WILLIAMS, Deyshia 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 1 2
22 Simmons, Acquanette 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 EDWARDS, Jessica 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
23 Harris, Najah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Crawford, Jashonda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 4-23 0-2 9-14 10-13 23 8 2 12 2 4 17
17.4 % 0.0 % 64.3 %


